Internet Engineering Task Force                          D. Harkins, Ed.
Internet-Draft                                            Aruba Networks
Intended status: Informational                            S. Turner, Ed.
Expires: December 23, 2012                                     IECA, Inc
                                                           June 21, 2012
The application/csrattrs Media Type
draft-harkins-application-csrattrs-media-type-00
Abstract

       Magic number(s): None
       File extension: None
       Macintosh File Type Code(s):
     Person & email address to contact for further information:
       Dan Harkins <dharkins@arubanetworks.com>
     Restrictions on usage: None
     Author: Dan Harkins <dharkins@arubanetworks.com>
     Intentded usage: COMMON
     Change controller: The IESG
Harkins & Turner        Expires December 23, 2012               [Page 6]
Internet-Draft     The application/csrattrs Media Type         June 2012
6.  Security Considerations
   There are no real inherent security issues with the content being
   conveyed but an adversary who is able to interpose herself into the
   conversation could exclude attributes that a server may want, include
   attributes that a server may not want, and render meaningless other
   attributes that a server may want.
   For this reason, this mime-type is used over a TLS-protected channel
   established as part of the [EST] protocol. certification request
   protocol whose Security Considerations would apply to the use of this
   mime-type.
   The Security Considerations of [RFC2986] and [EST] apply.
7.  References
7.1.  Normative References
   [EST]      Pritikin, M. and P. Yee, "Enrollment over Secure
              Transport", draft-ietf-ipsec-pkix-est-01.txt (a work in
              progress), March 2012.
   [RFC2119]  Bradner, S., "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate
              Requirement Levels", BCP 14, RFC 2119, March 1997.
   [RFC3986]  Berners-Lee, T., Fielding, R., and L. Masinter, "Uniform
              Resource Identifier (URI): Generic Syntax", STD 66,
RFC 3986, January 2005.
   [RFC4648]  Josefsson, S., "The Base16, Base32, and Base64 Data
              Encodings", RFC 4648, October 2006.
   [RFC5246]  Dierks, T. and E. Rescorla, "The Transport Layer Security
              (TLS) Protocol Version 1.2", RFC 5246, August 2008.
   [X.680]    "ITU-T Recommendation X.680 (2002) | ISO/IEC 8824-1:2002",
              Information technology - Abstract Syntax Notation One
              (ASN.1) Specification of basic notation..
   [X.690]    "ITU-T Recommendation X.690 (2002) | ISO/IEC 8825-1:2002",
              Information technology - ASN.1 encoding rules:
               Specification of Basic Encoding Rules (BER), Canonical
              Encoding Rules (CER) and Distinguished Encoding Rules
              (DER).
Harkins & Turner        Expires December 23, 2012               [Page 7]
Internet-Draft     The application/csrattrs Media Type         June 2012
7.2.  Informative References
   [RFC2397]  Masinter, L., "The "data" URL scheme", RFC 2397,
              August 1998.
   [RFC2925]  White, K., "Definitions of Managed Objects for Remote